Private placement of up to 3000 (Three Thousand) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-
Convertible Debentures (“Debentures” or “NCDs”) of the face value of ₹ 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
only) each aggregating upto ₹ 300,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Crore only) divided into 2 
options viz., 1500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) Option A NCDs issued at par for cash aggregating 
upto ₹ 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore only) and 1500 Option B NCDs issued at 
par for cash aggregating upto ₹ 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore only). 

A. Common Terms of the Tranche XXVI NCDs 

Issuer JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited 
Arranger None 
Type of Instrument Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures 
Nature of Instrument Secured 
Seniority Senior